
The Cozy room heater has been redesigned with a more contemporary steel casing and a larger 

access door; making it our most SERVICEABLE room heater to date!

Each freestanding furnace comes equipped with a 100% low-BTU safety pilot and top-operated 

temperature control for easy operation.  Total safety is assured with a Resettable Vent Spill Safety 

Switch which cycles the unit off in the event of flue blockage or incorrect venting installation.  An 

optional blower eliminates air stratification and distributes warm air throughout the room.  These 

units require a BW vent (not included) to complete installation. 
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VENTED ROOM HEATERS

Cozy Heating Systems 
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Made in the USA

ENCLOSED MODEL
20,000 - 50,000 BTU/hr.



Model #

Type Gas

BTU Input / HR

Gas Inlet / Outlet Size

Vent Size

Cabinet Dimensions

Width

Height

Depth

Center of Vent to Floor 

Approx. Shipping Weight

Optional Kits

Optional Blower (60CFM)

PRPN Conversion Kit

NP Conversion Kit #

VC201C

Natural

20,000

1/2” - 3/8”

3”

24”

20”

15-1/4”

16-1/4” 

59 lbs

n/a

49722

n/a

VC351D

Propane

35,000

1/2”

4”

25”

28-7/8”

16”

21-3/4”

74 lbs

2102

n/a

8950

VC352D

Natural

35,000

1/2”

4”

25”

28-7/8”

16”

21-3/4”

74 lbs

2102

8946

n/a

VC501D

Propane

50,000

1/2”

4”

30”

33-1/4”

17”

22-3/4”

103 lbs

2102

n/a

8951

VC502D

Natural

50,000

1/2”

4”

30”

33-1/4”

17”

22-3/4”

103 lbs

2102

8947

n/a

VENTED ROOM HEATERS
CONVENTIONAL - VENT

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including epichlorohydrin 
which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects and/or 
other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
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